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RECOMMENDATIONS

Occupations have been divided into twelve Interest Areas as described in the Guide for Occupational
Exploration (GOE) and elsewhere. The Guide for Occupational Exploration further subdivides the Interest
Areas into Work Groups, based upon aptitude score requirements. Occupations that belong to the same
Work Group require similar interests and similar aptitudes.

Reported below are career directions that are based upon your current CareerScope interest and aptitude
profiles. When you see a ¢ symbol next to a GOE Work Group number and name it means you can be
more confident that your aptitude scores qualify you for that Work Group. Review your CareerScope
recommendations and score results with a career guidance and counseling professional to learn more
about the Work Groups that best match your assessment results.

INTEREST AREA 02 - SCIENTIFIC

An interest in discovering, collecting, and analyzing information about the natural world, and in
applying scientific research findings to problems in medicine, the life sciences, and the natural
sciences.

® GOE 02.04 Laboratory Technology
Workers in this group use special laboratory techniques and equipment to perform tests in the

fields of chemistry, biology or physics. They record information that results from their
experiments and tests. They help scientists, medical doctors, researchers and engineers in their

work.
GED Req
Job Title DOT # M L SVP Req
Criminalist 029.261-026 5 5 7
Quality Control Technician 012.261-014 5 4 7
Medical Technologist 078.261-038 4 5 7
Metallurgical Technician 011.261-010 4 4 6
Medical-Laboratory Tech. 078.381-014 4 4 5
Photo-Optics Technician 029.280-010 4 3 6
Immunohematologist 078.221-010 3 5 8
Radioisotope-Prod. Oper. 015.362-022 3 4 6
Biology Specimen Tech. 041.381-010 3 3 7
Phlebotomist 079.364-022 2 3 3
Feed-Research Aide 049.364-010 2 2 4

INTEREST AREA 10 - HUMANITARIAN
An interest in helping others with their mental, spiritual, social, physical, or vocational needs.

GOE 10.01 Social Services

Workers in this group help people deal with their problems. They may work with one person at
a time or with groups of people. Workers sometimes specialize in problems that are personal,
social, vocational, physical, educational or spiritual in nature.

GED Req
Job Title DOT # M L SVP Req
Clinical Psychologist 045.107-022 5 6 8
Counselor 045.107-010 5 5 7
Social Worker, Psychiatric 195.107-034 3 5 8
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Job Title

Probation-&-Parole Officer

Caseworker
Social-Services Aide
Community Worker
Case Aide

Preparole-Counseling Aide

Food-Management Aide

GOE 10.02 Nursing, Therapy & Specialized Teaching Services

195.107-046
195.107-010
195.367-034
195.367-018
195.367-010
195.367-026
195.367-022
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SVP Req
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Workers in this group care for, treat or train people to improve their physical and emotional
well-being. Most workers in this group deal with sick, injured or handicapped people. Some
workers are involved in health education and sickness prevention.

Job Title

Nurse Practitioner

Nuclear Medicine Tech.
Radiologic Technologist
Teacher, Learning Disabled
Nurse, General Duty
Athletic Trainer

Nurse, Office

Program Aide, Group Work

Occupational Therapy Ass't.

Physical Therapist Ass't.
Dental Hygienist
Psychiatric Technician
Nurse, Licensed Practical
Dialysis Technician
Respiratory Therapist
Recreational Therapist
Teacher, Preschool
Phys.-Integr. Practitioner

® GOE 10.03 Child & Adult Care

DOT #

075.264-010
078.361-018
078.362-026
094.227-030
075.364-010
153.224-010
075.374-014
195.227-010
076.364-010
076.224-010
078.361-010
079.374-026
079.374-014
078.362-014
076.361-014
076.124-014
092.227-018
076.264-010

GED Req
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Workers in this group are concerned with physical needs and the welfare of others. They assist
professionals in treating the sick or injured. They care for the elderly, very young or the

handicapped. Frequently, these workers help people do the things they cannot do for

themselves.

Job Title
Optometric Assistant

Electromyographic Tech.

Surgical Technician
Paramedic

DOT #
079.364-014
078.362-038
079.374-022
079.364-026

GED Req
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Job Title

Dental Assistant
Mental-Retardation Aide
Respiratory-Therapy Aide
Electrocardiograph Tech.
Children's Tutor

Nursery School Attendant
Nurse, Practical
Occupational Therapy Aide
Nurse Assistant

Home Attendant
Child-Care Attend., School

DOT #

079.361-018
355.377-018
355.674-022
078.362-018
099.227-010
359.677-018
354.374-010
355.377-010
355.674-014
354.377-014
355.674-010

GED Req
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