CareerScope ® Assessment Profile

LEE GORDON

Page 1 of 3 3/14/2007

RECOMMENDATIONS

Occupations have been divided into twelve Interest Areas as described in the <u>Guide for Occupational Exploration</u> (GOE) and elsewhere. The <u>Guide for Occupational Exploration</u> further subdivides the Interest Areas into Work Groups, based upon aptitude score requirements. Occupations that belong to the same Work Group require similar interests and similar aptitudes.

Reported below are career directions that are based upon your current *CareerScope* interest and aptitude profiles. When you see a • symbol next to a GOE Work Group number and name it means you can be more confident that your aptitude scores qualify you for that Work Group. Review your *CareerScope* recommendations and score results with a career guidance and counseling professional to learn more about the Work Groups that best match your assessment results.

INTEREST AREA 02 - SCIENTIFIC

An interest in discovering, collecting, and analyzing information about the natural world, and in applying scientific research findings to problems in medicine, the life sciences, and the natural sciences.

• GOE 02.04 Laboratory Technology

Workers in this group use special laboratory techniques and equipment to perform tests in the fields of chemistry, biology or physics. They record information that results from their experiments and tests. They help scientists, medical doctors, researchers and engineers in their work.

	<u>GED Req</u>			
<u>Job Title</u>	<u>DOT #</u>	M	L	SVP Req
Criminalist	029.261-026	5	5	7
Quality Control Technician	012.261-014	5	4	7
Medical Technologist	078.261-038	4	5	7
Metallurgical Technician	011.261-010	4	4	6
Medical-Laboratory Tech.	078.381-014	4	4	5
Photo-Optics Technician	029.280-010	4	3	6
Immunohematologist	078.221-010	3	5	8
Radioisotope-Prod. Oper.	015.362-022	3	4	6
Biology Specimen Tech.	041.381-010	3	3	7
Phlebotomist	079.364-022	2	3	3
Feed-Research Aide	049.364-010	2	2	4

INTEREST AREA 10 - HUMANITARIAN

An interest in helping others with their mental, spiritual, social, physical, or vocational needs.

GOE 10.01 Social Services

Workers in this group help people deal with their problems. They may work with one person at a time or with groups of people. Workers sometimes specialize in problems that are personal, social, vocational, physical, educational or spiritual in nature.

	<u>GED Req</u>			
<u>Job Title</u>	<u>DOT #</u>	<u>M</u>	L	SVP Req
Clinical Psychologist	045.107-022	5	6	8
Counselor	045.107-010	5	5	7
Social Worker, Psychiatric	195.107-034	3	5	8

987

987 LEE GORDON 3/14/2007

Job Title	<u>GED Req</u>			
	<u>DOT #</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>L</u>	SVP Req
Probation-&-Parole Officer	195.107-046	3	5	7
Caseworker	195.107-010	3	5	7
Social-Services Aide	195.367-034	3	4	6
Community Worker	195.367-018	3	4	6
Case Aide	195.367-010	3	3	3
Preparole-Counseling Aide	195.367-026	2	4	6
Food-Management Aide	195.367-022	2	3	3

GOE 10.02 Nursing, Therapy & Specialized Teaching Services

Workers in this group care for, treat or train people to improve their physical and emotional well-being. Most workers in this group deal with sick, injured or handicapped people. Some workers are involved in health education and sickness prevention.

	GED Req			
<u>Job Title</u>	<u>DOT #</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>L</u>	SVP Req
Nurse Practitioner	075.264-010	5	5	8
Nuclear Medicine Tech.	078.361-018	4	5	7
Radiologic Technologist	078.362-026	4	5	7
Teacher, Learning Disabled	094.227-030	4	5	7
Nurse, General Duty	075.364-010	4	5	7
Athletic Trainer	153.224-010	4	4	8
Nurse, Office	075.374-014	3	5	7
Program Aide, Group Work	195.227-010	3	4	6
Occupational Therapy Ass't.	076.364-010	3	4	6
Physical Therapist Ass't.	076.224-010	3	4	6
Dental Hygienist	078.361-010	3	4	6
Psychiatric Technician	079.374-026	3	4	6
Nurse, Licensed Practical	079.374-014	3	4	6
Dialysis Technician	078.362-014	3	3	6
Respiratory Therapist	076.361-014	3	3	6
Recreational Therapist	076.124-014	2	4	6
Teacher, Preschool	092.227-018	2	3	7
PhysIntegr. Practitioner	076.264-010	1	2	6

• GOE 10.03 Child & Adult Care

Workers in this group are concerned with physical needs and the welfare of others. They assist professionals in treating the sick or injured. They care for the elderly, very young or the handicapped. Frequently, these workers help people do the things they cannot do for themselves.

Job Title	<u>GED Req</u>			
	<u>DOT #</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>L</u>	SVP Req
Optometric Assistant	079.364-014	4	4	6
Electromyographic Tech.	078.362-038	4	4	5
Surgical Technician	079.374-022	4	3	6
Paramedic	079.364-026	3	4	6

LEE GORDON 987

	<u>GED Reg</u>			
<u>Job Title</u>	<u>DOT #</u>	M	L	SVP Req
Dental Assistant	079.361-018	3	4	6
Mental-Retardation Aide	355.377-018	3	3	6
Respiratory-Therapy Aide	355.674-022	3	3	4
Electrocardiograph Tech.	078.362-018	3	3	4
Children's Tutor	099.227-010	2	4	5
Nursery School Attendant	359.677-018	2	3	4
Nurse, Practical	354.374-010	2	3	4
Occupational Therapy Aide	355.377-010	2	2	4
Nurse Assistant	355.674-014	2	2	4
Home Attendant	354.377-014	2	2	3
Child-Care Attend., School	355.674-010	1	2	2